2008 and for general corporate purposes. The 11% Senior Notes mature on March 15, 2008. Under the terms of those notes, prior to March 15,
2004, we may redeem up to 35% of the original aggregate principal amount of the notes with the proceeds of qualified equity offerings at a
redemption price of 111% of the principal amount plus accrued and unpaid interest and liquidated damages, if any.

S-15

Edgar Filing: SOLA INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 31

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table shows our unaudited capitalization as of September 30, 2003:

� on an actual basis;

� on a pro forma basis to reflect the sale of 6,000,000 shares of common stock at an offering price of $17.50 per share and our receipt of the
estimated net proceeds from that sale; and

� on a pro forma, as adjusted basis to reflect the receipt of the estimated net proceeds from the sale of common stock in this offering and the
assumed use of the net proceeds to redeem 35% of our 11% Senior Notes due 2008.

This table should be read together with our financial statements and notes thereto incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and
the accompanying prospectus.

Actual Pro forma
Pro forma,
as adjusted

(unaudited, dollars in thousands)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 59,771 $ 158,110 $ 66,693

Debt obligations (including current portion):
6 7/8 % senior notes $ 94,829 $ 94,829 $ 94,829
11% senior notes 235,307 235,307 152,949
Other debt 8,754 8,754 8,754

Total debt obligations (including current portions) 338,890 338,890 256,532

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $.01 par value; 5,000,000 shares authorized; no shares issued �  �  �
Common stock, $.01 par value; 50,000,000 shares authorized; 24,946,272 shares issued
actual and 30,946,272 shares issued pro forma and pro forma, as adjusted 253 313 313
Additional paid-in capital 289,793 388,072 388,072
Retained earnings 32,673 32,673 25,345
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (36,680) (36,680) (36,680)
Common stock in treasury at cost (2,387) (2,387) (2,387)

Total stockholders� equity 283,652 381,991 374,663

Total capitalization $ 622,542 $ 720,881 $ 631,195

The table assumes no exercise of the underwriters� over-allotment option to purchase an additional 900,000 shares of common stock and does not
include 1,869,220 shares issuable upon the exercise of options outstanding as of September 30, 2003 with a weighted-average exercise price of
$14.70 per share.

Edgar Filing: SOLA INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 32

S-16

Edgar Filing: SOLA INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 33

Table of Contents

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON STOCK

Our common stock trades on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol �SOL.� The following table sets forth the quarterly range of high